

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1444/2025

Somesh S/o Late Shri Ram Naresh
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

29/01/2026

1. Issue notice of application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as of the appeal. Rule is made returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant shall be at liberty to serve notice upon the respondents through their regularly appearing counsel.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J