

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1444/2025

Somesh S/o Late Shri Ram Naresh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Kala, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

16/04/2026

Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, Additional Advocate General appears and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, service is treated as complete.

List for admission.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, Additional Advocate General.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J