

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1444/2025

Somesh S/o Late Shri Ram Naresh, Aged About 20 Years, R/o
Dhani Bhaloth Jhunjhunun, Rajasthan - 333515

----Appellant

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary,
Department Of Administrative Reforms And Co-Ordination
Government Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Director Secondary Education, Bikaner, Rajasthan -
334001
3. District Education Officer, Elementary Education
Headquarters Jhunjhanu, Rajasthan.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Kala, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

16/04/2026

Heard on application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act for condonation of delay.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby
allowed.

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J