

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1444/2025
CNR: RJHC021040212025 | URN: SAW / 3323U / 2025

Somesh S/o Late Shri Ram Naresh
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Mr. Jitendra K. Takar Ms. Ritika Naruka Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

05/08/2026

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner may supply copy of the petition in the office of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG during course of the day.

It is made clear that if reply is not filed then, Director Secondary Education, Bikaner is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Director Secondary Education, Bikaner.

List this matter on 07.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J